


EXTERNAL REPORT
ALL AGENCIES IN CONJUNCTION WITH REPORT TO OHRP


December 9, 2022

<NOTE: If the report is an unanticipated problem involving risk to subjects or others for a multi-site study AND is unrelated to the local research context (e.g. protocol modification to include a new risk identified by the sponsor), reporting to OHRP and FDA is not required.

Send when one or more federal agencies listed below or in the cc list require reporting.>

<If the research is regulated under any agency in conjunction with DHHS, complete this template and submit the completed OHRP Incident Report Form to the following as appropriate:>

<If the research is FDA-regulated and involves a drug, send to:>[footnoteRef:1] [1:  See: http://www.fda.gov/ScienceResearch/SpecialTopics/RunningClinicalTrials/ReportProblemstoFDA/ucm136102.htm] 

Ms. Dana Walters
CDER-OSI-GCPReferrals@fda.hhs.gov
Division of Scientific Investigations (HFD-45)
Office of Compliance
Center for Drug Evaluation and Research
White Oak Campus
10903 New Hampshire Ave.
BLDG 51, Rm. 5341
Silver Spring, MD 20993
Phone: 301-796-3150
Fax: 301-847-8748

<If the research is FDA-regulated and involves a biologic, send to:>[footnoteRef:2] [2:  See: http://www.fda.gov/ScienceResearch/SpecialTopics/RunningClinicalTrials/ReportProblemstoFDA/ucm136102.htm] 

Bioresearch Monitoring Branch 
Division of Inspections and Surveillance
Office of Compliance and Biologics Quality
Center for Biologics Evaluation and Research/FDA
10903 New Hampshire Ave.
Building 71, Room 5126
Silver Spring, MD 20993
Email: CBERBIMONotification@fda.hhs.gov
Phone: (240) 402-8928
Fax: (301) 595-1304

<If the research is FDA-regulated and involves a device, send to:>[footnoteRef:3] [3:  See: http://www.fda.gov/ScienceResearch/SpecialTopics/RunningClinicalTrials/ReportProblemstoFDA/ucm136102.htm] 

Phone (301) 796-5490
Fax: (301) 847-8136
Email: bimo@cdrh.fda.gov


Dear Sir or Madam:

<Name of organization> is submitting this report in fulfillment of its regulatory requirement to follow written procedures for ensuring prompt reporting to the IRB, appropriate institutional officials, and department or agency heads of (i) any unanticipated problems involving risks to subjects or others or any serious or continuing non-compliance with the regulations or the requirements or determinations of the IRB; and (ii) any suspension or termination of IRB approval.

This is a report of: <delete all that do not apply>
· An unanticipated problem involving risks to subjects or others;
· Serious or continuing non-compliance with the regulations or the requirements or determinations of the IRB; and
· A suspension or termination of IRB approval.
· This report is in regard to: 

	Study Information
	Study Details

	Title:
	

	Investigator:
	

	IRB ID:
	

	IND, IDE or HDE:
	<Indicate “None” if there is none.>

	Subject Enrollment Status:
	




Please see the attached copy of the OHRP Incident Report Form email confirmation for full detailed information regarding the event.

Please let us know if you need additional information.

Sincerely,

Organizational Official <or designee>
<For Veterans Administration (VA) research add the signature of the Research Compliance Officer>

cc:	<Convened IRB by inclusion in the agenda materials as an information item>
<Protocol Contact>
<Principal Investigator>
<Sponsor. Delete if none.>
<Contract Research Organization. Delete if none>
<Chairman or Supervisor of the Principal Investigator>
<Grants and Contracts Office>
<Legal Counsel>
<Risk Management>
<Others as deemed appropriate by the Organizational Official.>
<For international or collaborative research, the local research ethics committee or equivalent, as applicable>
<If the research is Veterans Administration (VA) research: Chair of the Veterans Administration Research and Development Committee at the Veterans Administration facility.>
<The Privacy Officer of an organization, if the report involves unauthorized use, loss, or disclosure of the organization’s individually identifiable information>
<The Information Security Officer of an organization, if the report involves violations of the organization’s information security requirements.>

<The following regulatory agencies when they conduct, fund, or oversee the research when they want reporting separate from OHRP>
Agency for International Development (22 CFR 225)
· Lee Claypool (lclaypool@usaid.gov) 
Central Intelligence Agency (Executive order)
· Russell Goldstein (russeljg@ucia.gov) 
Consumer Products Safety Commission (16 CFR 1028)
· Visit https://www.hhs.gov/ohrp/compliance-and-reporting/common-rule-agencies-contacts/index.html 
The Department of Agriculture (7 CFR 1c) 
· John Finley (John.Finley@ARS.USDA.GOV) 
The Department of Commerce (15 CFR 27)
· Anne Andrews (anne.andrews@nist.gov)
· Linda Schilling (linda.schilling@nist.gov) 
The Department of Defense (DOD) (32 CFR 219)
· Stephanie Bruce (stephanie.a.bruce4.civ@mail.mil) 
<If the research is conducted or funded by the Department of the Army (DOD), attach associated minutes and send to:>
· Director, Army Human Research Protections Office
· usarmy.ncr.hqda-otsg.mbx.usarmy-ncr-hqda-otsg-mailbox-otsg--ahrp@mail.mil 
<If the research is conducted or funded by the Department of the Navy (DOD), attach associated minutes and send to:>
· Director, Human Research Protection Program
· human.research@med.navy.mil 
<If the research is conducted or funded by the Marine Corps (DON, DOD), attach associate minutes and send to Director of the Department of the Navy Human Research Protection Program (as above) and to:>
· Leah Watson, Human Research Protection Official
· leah.watson@usmc.mil 
<If the research is conducted or funded by the Department of the Air Force (DOD), attach associated minutes and send to:>
· Director, Research Oversight and Compliance Division
· afmsa.sge.c@pentagon.af.mil 
The Department of Education (ED) (34 CFR 97)
· Jeffery Rodamar (jeffery.rodamar@ed.gov)  
The Department of Energy (DOE) (10 CFR 745)
· Libby White (elizabeth.white@science.doe.gov)  
· Robert Spencer (Robert.spencer@nnsa.doe.gov) 
The Department of Homeland Security (6 CFR Part 46)
· Tamika Knight (tamika.knight@hq.dhs.gov) 
· Christopher O’Donnell (Christopher.Odonnell@hq.dhs.gov)  
· Jamie Rotimi (Jamie.Rotimi@associates.hq.dhs.gov) 
The Department of Justice (DOJ) (28 CFR 46)
· Cheryl Crawford Watson (cheryl.crawford.watson@usdoj.gov)  
The Department of Labor
· Kathleen Franks (Franks.kathleen@dol.gov) 
The Department of Transportation (49 CFR 11)
· Maura Lohrenz (maura.lohrenz@dot.gov)  
The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) (40 CFR 26)
· Tom Sinks (sinks.tom@epa.gov)  
Housing and Urban Development (24 CFR 60)
· Peter Ashley (Peter.J.Ashley@hud.gov)  
· Warren Friedman (Warren.Friedman@hud.gov)   
· Barry Steffen (Barry.L.Steffen@hud.gov)  
National Aeronautics and Space Administration (14 CFR 1230)
· Victor Schneider (VSchneider@nasa.gov)  
National Science Foundation (45 CFR 690)
· Jeff Mantz (jmantz@nsf.gov)  
Office of the Director of National Intelligence
· Jennifer Cigler (Jennifer.cigler@dni.gov)  
· Lauren Miller (lauren.miller@dni.gov)  
· Quesean Rice (quesan.rice@dni.gov)  
· Matthew Webb (matthew.webb@dni.gov)  
Office of Science and Technology Policy (Adoption of policy)
Social Security Administration (Public law 7.5.26)
· Leola Brooks (Leola.Brooks@ssa.gov)  
<Veterans Administration (VA) facilities are to report to:>
Facility Director
Associate Chief of Staff for Research and Development
Research and Development Committee
The Regional Veterans Administration (VA) Office of Research Oversight
The Veterans Administration (VA) Office of Research and Development:
· Kristina Borror (Kristina.Borror@va.gov) 
· Karen Jeans (C.Karen.Jeans@va.gov)  
· Molly Klote (Molly.Klote@va.gov)
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